That you (Thiru) R.S.Barua, IFS., while working

as  the  Conservator  of  Forests,  Social  Forestry

Monitoring,  Office  of  the  Chief  Conservator  of
Forests (Social Forestry), Chennai-35 from 4-2-92 to
18-6-96  have  sanctioned  a  total  sum  of
Rs.2,70,75,683/-  (Rupees  Two  Crores  seventy  lakhs
seventy five thousand six hundred and eighty three
only)  to  various  Societies  towards  carrying  out
certain works and for supply of materials  to Vana
Vigyan  Kendras,  under  the  SIDA  aided  Tamil  Nadu
Social Forestry Project during the year 1993-94 and
1994-95.   You  have  sanctioned  payments  to  those